

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.802 OF 2022.

{Divisional Controller **.Vrs..** Aziza Bano wd/o. Shaikh Shafiyoddin
and Ors.}

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A. Rangari, Adv. h/f Shri A. R. Fule, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19th OCTOBER, 2022.

. Learned counsel for Appellant seeks some time to file
an affidavit of service in the matter.

2. List on **24.11.2022.**

(JUDGE)

TAMBE