

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.802 OF 2022**

Divisional Controller, Office at M.S.R.T., Kulkheda Road Akola  
Vs.  
Aziza Bano wd/o Shaikh Shafiyoddin and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Shri A. R. Fule, Advocate for appellant.  
Ms. Aastha R. Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 8.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**  
**DATED : 31/01/2023**

By order dated 24.11.2022, the appellant was directed to deposit the entire amount of compensation which is not yet deposited.

The appellant to deposit the amount within two weeks.

Stand over after two weeks.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**