

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Divisional Controller, M.s.r.t.c., AkolaPETITIONER

V/S

Aziza Bano Wd/o Shaikh Shafiyoddin AndRespondent
Others

ASHISH RAJESH FULE

P R AGRAWAL (FOR R 1 to 8)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 20th June, 2023

P.C. :

None present/ S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)